I
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-703-1 00
Issue 1, April 1970
AT&TCo Standard
REFERENCE
27028 TELEPHONE SETS

Fig. 2-27028 Telephone Set, Rear-Night Light
Switch Location
Ordering Guide
2.06 Replaceable Components:
e Cord, Handset, H4CJ-*
e Cord, Mounting, D5AK-*
eDial, 35E4A
eHousing and Plunger Assembly, P-84D8-*
eLamp, Dial, KS-19387,LH
eRetainer, Number Card, P-25E803
eRinger, M1A
@ American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-703-100
eSet, Hand, G3AR-•
eSocket, Dial Lamp, KS-19240,L2t
2.07 Options/ Components:
eKit of Parts (polarity guard), D-180229t
2.08 Associated Components:
eTransformer (dial lamp), 2012A (or equivalent)
• Add appropriate color suffix.
t Available as D-179919 Kit of Parts (containing
dial lamp, socket and installation instruction).
tConsists of P-90D054 guard assembly, P-21F675
terminal board assembly, P-26E164 retainer,
and P-43A392 screw.
3. INSTALLATION
Planning
3.01 Insofar as possible be guided by the customer's
wishes in placing apparatus. Consider the
following:
eSafety for yourself, customer, and maintenance
personnel.
eAvailability of power outlet for dial lamp
transformer. ·
eLocation of telephone to provide adequate
ringer coverage of area.
eGeneral appearance of installation.
3.02 Select a 105-120 volt ac receptacle on a circuit
not controlled by a switch for dial lamp
transformer. A 2A clamp is available to secure
the 2012A transformer to the service outlet.
Current production transformers have folded-blade
prongs for this purpose. For multipled dial lamp
sets, see section covering station transformers for
selection information.
Page 2
The illumination of the dial, diminishes
with increased cord lengths. In
installations where the illumination
is considered inadequate, the 63B
lamp, msy be replaced by s 63A, if
Fig. 3-PRINCESS Telephone Set, Partial Bottom View
Installing
the lamp power is supplied by s 2012A
transformer and the combined lengths
of mounting and handset cords exceed
15 feet.
3.03 Install the 2702B telephone set in accordance
with standard practices for desk-type telephone
sets.
3.04 Refer to appropriate section in Division 461
for selection of appropriate jacks and plugs
for these sets.
3.05 Install polarity guard (D-180229 Kit of Parts)
only when specified by local instructions for
end-to-end signaling. Installation is as follows: